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»

THE CLIFFS SHEDDING
SHEEP STUD s

The Cliffs Australian Whites was established in 2016 with the purchase of foundation
animals from the AWSBA Flock No 11. Today the Cliffs Stud runs over 500 purebred
Stud Australian White ewes, descendants of the original foundation flock as one
part of the farm operations. Our main focus is providing stud and commercial
clients with good shedding unshorn sheep at realistic prices.

In 2021 we realised there was a need to improve shedding sheep. We felt we
needed to have an open mind with the development of a better shedding sheep
and embrace change. An Al program began in 2021 using our Australian White

ewes and two SheepMaster sires. The results were extremely encouraging as
you can see today with Composite SheepMaster Rams joined to our Australian

White Ewes or our Australian White Rams joined to Composite SheepMaster

ewes providing a unique blend of bloodlines.

Our new shedding sheep breed are separated from our Australian Whites by
genomic parentage testing and we use electronic tagging system on all
sheep for full traceability.

Please note the sale proceeds of Lot 1- a Composite , Beyond

SheepMaster ram - will be donated to Beyond Blue BI
by The Cliffs Shedding Sheep Stud. ue

We would like to thank our sponsors, our local CRT store, The Rural Centre of
Molong, Manildra and Orange for their generous donation which will be presented
to the most successful purchaser in attendance at the sale today.

Our aim is to move Shedding Sheep forward to give our clients the best possible
outcomes. We hope you like the new composite shedding sheep breed and also our
purebred Australian White Rams.

We appreciate everyone here today for respecting our biosecurity and using the
footbath provided. We thank you for attending our Spring sale.

THE CLIFFS STUD SIRES

OF SALE RAMS & SALE EWES

1) SHEEPMASTER RAMS
All Rams DNA Parentage tested

The Cliffs # 22101 "CliffMaster”

Son of Garnett SM “Apollo” 20P073. Semen purchased and used in
Al Program 2021

The Cliffs # 22122 “Kingsman”

Son of Garnett SM "Monarch” 19G384. Semen purchased and used in
Al program 2021

The Cliffs # 23929
Son of # 22101 “CliffMaster”

Blackwood SM #22317
Son of Garnett SM “Apollo” 20P073.

2) AUSTRALIAN WHITE RAMS
The Cliffs # 21141 - (CLF)

The Cliffs # 22415 - (CLF)

Baringa # 18A015 & Baringa #21A148

- All Rams sold are Guidar Vaccinated and full Health Statement provided
- The Cliffs is Brucellosis Accredited - # 76967, Expiry: 31/1/2027

Lot 1 will be donated to Beyond Blue by The Cliffs Shedding Sheep Stud.



. Muscle .
) L|_ve Fat Depth Slres'. . Birth
ot#| RamTag# | Weight | Score Score Australian DOB: Type
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025 20/8/2025 White Ram
53 Aw24184  83kg 6 39 AW CLF 21141 JUL24  Twin
Purchaser Price Paid S
54 Aw 24199 975 6 445 AW CLF 22415 JUN 24  Single
Purchaser Price Paid $
55 AW 24177  84kg 75 43 AW CLF 21141 JUL24  Twin
Purchaser Price Paid S
56 AW 24172 83kg 7 375 AW CLF 21141 JUL24  Twin
Purchaser Price Paid $
Lot # Ewes For Auction Parentage: | DOB:
57  3xLots of 12 (2024/2025) drop *SM CliffMaster 22101~ NOV 24
58 Composite SheepMaster ewes *SM Kingsman 22122 to
* APR 25
Average weight: 45kg (SM Rams over
*As they run out the gate Stud AW Ewes)
Purchaser Price Paid S
Purchaser Price Paid S
Purchaser Price Paid S

Lot #

Ram Tag # | Weight
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025

SM24745

Purchaser

Live

102.5kg

Fat
Score

9

Muscle
Depth
Score

20/8/2025

43

Sires: The Cliffs
SheepMaster or
Australian
White Ram

DOB:

SM Kingsman 22122 APR 24

Price Paid S

*PROCEEDS OF LOT 1 WILL BE DONATED TO BEYOND BLUE

SM 24724

Purchaser

SM 24691

Purchaser

SM 24685

Purchaser

SM 24678

Purchaser

SM 24749

Purchaser

SM 24774

Purchaser

108kg

83kg

101kg

100kg

100kg

96.5kg

9

75

6.5

75

48

435

41

45

41

46

SM Kingsman 22122 MAR 24
Price Paid S
AW BAR 18A015  MAR 24

Price Paid S

AW BAR18A015  MAR 24

Price Paid S

SM BW 22317 JUN 24
Price Paid $

SM Kingsman 22122 APR 24
Price Paid $
SM BW 22317 JUN 24

Price Paid S

Birth
Type

Twin

Single

Triplet

Twin

Twin

Single

Twin



Lot #

10

1

12

13

14

15

Live

Ram Tag # | Weight

SM 24762

Purchaser

SM 24696

Purchaser

SM 24738

Purchaser

SM 24730

Purchaser

SM 24838

Purchaser

SM 24891

Purchaser

SM 24776

Purchaser

SM 24686

Purchaser

100kg

96kg

109.5kg

92kg

88kg

91kg

102kg

92kg

Fat

Score
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025

9i6

7

9

75

Muscle
Depth
Score

20/8/2025

42

47

Sires: The Cliffs

SheepMaster or

Australian
White Ram

SM BW 22317

Price Paid S

AW BAR 18A015

Price Paid S

DOB:

Birth
Type

MAY 24 Single

MAR 24

475 SMKingsman 22122 MAR 24

445

42

405

39

45

Price Paid $

Price Paid S

SM CLF 23929

Price Paid S

SM CliffMaster 22101

Price Paid S

SM BW 22317

Price Paid S

AW BAR 18A015

Price Paid S

SM Kingsman 22122 MAR 24

JUN 24

AUG 24

MAY 24

MAR 24

Twin

Single

Twin

Single

Single

Twin

Twin

Lot #

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Live

Ram Tag # | Weight

AW 24137

Purchaser

AW 24211

Purchaser

AW 24215

Purchaser

AW 24197

Purchaser

AW 24201

Purchaser

AW 24188

Purchaser

AW 24325

Purchaser

AW 24178

Purchaser

AW 24168

Purchaser

20/8/2025

109kg

99kg

84kg

92kg

96kg

885kg

91.5kg

945

89kg

Fat

Score
20/8/2025

D

Muscle
Depth
Score

20/8/2025

46

44

41

415

465

40

42

40

42

Sires:
Australian
White Ram

BAR 21A148

Price Paid S

AW CLF 22415

Price Paid S

AW CLF 22415

Price Paid S

AW CLF 22415

Price Paid $

AW CLF 22415

Price Paid S

AW CLF 22415

Price Paid S

AW CLF 21141

Price Paid S

AW CLF 21141

Price Paid S

AW CLF 22415

Price Paid S

DOB:

Birth
Type

MAR 24  Single

JUL24

AUG 24

JUL 24

JUL 24

JUN 24

JUL24

JUL24

JUL 24

Single

Twin

Twin

Twin

Twin

Twin

Single

Twin



Lot #

39 sm24713

Purchaser

40 SM 24832

Purchaser

41 SM 24709

Purchaser

42 SM 24874

Purchaser

43 SV 24887

Purchaser

NOTES:

Live

Ram Tag # | Weight
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025

83kg

89kg

90kg

79kg

90kg

Fat
Score

6

Muscle
Depth
Score

20/8/2025

BYI5

405

€915

38

37

Sires: The Cliffs
SheepMaster or
Australian
White Ram

SM Kingsman 22122  APR 24

Price Paid S

SM CLF 23929

Price Paid S

SM Kingsman 22122 MAR 24

Price Paid $

SM Cliffmaster 22101

Price Paid S

SM Cliffmaster 22101

Price Paid S

DOB: Birth
Type
Twin
JUN24  Twin
Twin
JUL24  Twin
JUL24  Single

Lot #

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Ram Tag # | Weight
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025

SM 24773

Purchaser

SM 24698

Purchaser

SM 24818

Purchaser

SM 24535

Purchaser

SM 24708

Purchaser

SM 24831

Purchaser

SM 24782

Purchaser

SM 24645

Purchaser

. Muscle
Live Fat
Depth
Score
Score

20/8/2025

875kg 7 42

89.5kg 85 42

88kg 65 41

103kg 85 48

915kg 7 43

885kg 7 41

86kg 7 42

100kg 8 465

Sires: The Cliffs
SheepMaster or
Australian
White Ram

SM BW 22317

Price Paid S

AW BAR 18A015

Price Paid S

SM CLF 23929

Price Paid $

SM BW 22317

Price Paid S

SM Kingsman 22122

Price Paid S

SM CLF 23929

Price Paid S

SM BW 22317

Price Paid S

DOB:

JUN 24

MAR 24

JUL24

JUN 24

MAR 24

JUN 24

JUL 24

SM CliffMaster 22101 MAR 24

Price Paid S

Birth

Type

Twin

Twin

Single

Single

Single

Twin

Twin

Single



Lot #

24 SV 24835

Purchaser

25 SM 24559

Purchaser

26 SM 24735

Purchaser

27 SM 24889

Purchaser

28 SM 24556

Purchaser

29 SM 24862

Purchaser

30 SM 24682

Purchaser

NOTES:

Live

Ram Tag # | Weight
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025

101kg

92.5kg

95kg

85kg

89kg

83kg

90kg

|t | g
Score Score Australian DOB:
20/8/2025 White Ram
75 48 SMCLF23929  JUN?24
Price Paid S
6 42 SMKingsman 22122 AUG 24
Price Paid $
8 42  SMKingsman 22122 MAR 24
Price Paid S
6 39  SMCliffMaster 22101 AUG 24
Price Paid S
75 385 SMKingsman 22122 SEP 24
Price Paid S
7 40  SM CliffMaster 22101 AUG 24
Price Paid $
7 588 AW BAR18A015  MAR 24
Price Paid S

Birth

Type

Single

Twin

Twin

Single

Single

Twin

Twin

Lot #

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Ram Tag # | Weight
20/8/2025 | 20/8/2025

SM 24843

Purchaser

SM 24772

Purchaser

SM 24740

Purchaser

SM 24869

Purchaser

SM 24870

Purchaser

SM 24785

Purchaser

SM 24877

Purchaser

SM 24829

Purchaser

Live

89.5kg

945kg

975kg

84kg

83kg

86kg

89kg

765kg

Fat

Score

6.5

75

78

6

Muscle Sires: The Cliffs
Depth SheepMa§ter or DOB:
Score Australian
20/8/2025 White Ram
475 SM CLF 23929 JUN 24
Price Paid S
43 SM BW 22317 MAY 24
Price Paid S

44 SMKingsman 22122 APR 24

Price Paid $
425  SM Cliffmaster 22101 JUL 24
Price Paid S
4 SM Cliffmaster 22101 JUL 24
Price Paid S
38 SM BW 22317 JUL24
Price Paid S
415 SM Cliffmaster 22101  AUG 24
Price Paid $
37 SMCLF23929  JUL?24

Price Paid S

Birth

Type

Twin

Twin

Twin

Twin

Twin

Triplet

Twin

Triplet



