

Specialising in...

- Agronomic Services
 All Rural Supplies
- Animal Health Products
 Feed Supplements
- Fencing Supplies
 Outdoor Power Equipment
- Pasture Improvement
- Stock & Domestic Watering Systems

Your Local CRT Stores at MOLONG, MANILDRA and ORANGE have all the solutions you need.

The Rural Centre Pty Ltd

Orange (02) 6362 1899

Manildra (02) 6364 5312

Molong (02) 6366 8503

HELPING YOU GROW www.crt.com.au

PRINT & DESIGN BY PRINTFLOW CENTRAL WEST - 02 6362 8000



SPRING SALE

THE CLIFFS SHEDDING SHEEP STUD MOVING SHEEP STUD FORWARD

COMPOSITE SHEEPMASTER & AUSTRALIAN WHITE RAM SALE 24TH SEPTEMBER 2025



Phil Thompson - The Cliffs 0419 879 273 **Peter Thomas** - Nutrien Milling Thomas 0418 636 082



INSPECTIONS FROM 11.00am

SALE **COMMENCING** AT 1.00pm



The Cliffs Australian Whites was established in 2016 with the purchase of foundation animals from the AWSBA Flock No 11. Today the Cliffs Stud runs over 500 purebred Stud Australian White ewes, descendants of the original foundation flock as one part of the farm operations. Our main focus is providing stud and commercial clients with good shedding unshorn sheep at realistic prices.

In 2021 we realised there was a need to improve shedding sheep. We felt we needed to have an open mind with the development of a better shedding sheep and embrace change. An AI program began in 2021 using our Australian White ewes and two SheepMaster sires. The results were extremely encouraging as you can see today with Composite SheepMaster Rams joined to our Australian White Ewes or our Australian White Rams joined to Composite SheepMaster ewes providing a unique blend of bloodlines.

Our new shedding sheep breed are separated from our Australian Whites by genomic parentage testing and we use electronic tagging system on all sheep for full traceability.

Please note the sale proceeds of Lot 1- a Composite SheepMaster ram - will be donated to Beyond Blue by The Cliffs Shedding Sheep Stud.



We would like to thank our sponsors, our local CRT store, The Rural Centre of Molong, Manildra and Orange for their generous donation which will be presented to the most successful purchaser in attendance at the sale today.

Our aim is to move Shedding Sheep forward to give our clients the best possible outcomes. We hope you like the new composite shedding sheep breed and also our purebred Australian White Rams.

We appreciate everyone here today for respecting our biosecurity and using the footbath provided. We thank you for attending our Spring sale.



THE CLIFFS STUD SIRES OF SALE RAMS & SALE EWES

1) SHEEPMASTER RAMS

All Rams DNA Parentage tested

The Cliffs # 22101 "CliffMaster"

Son of Garnett SM "Apollo" 20P073. Semen purchased and used in Al Program 2021

The Cliffs # 22122 "Kingsman"

Son of Garnett SM "Monarch" 19G384. Semen purchased and used in Al program 2021

The Cliffs # 23929

Blackwood SM #22317

Son of # 22101 "CliffMaster"

Son of Garnett SM "Apollo" 20P073.

2) AUSTRALIAN WHITE RAMS

The Cliffs # 21141 - (CLF)

The Cliffs # 22415 - (CLF)

Baringa # 18A015 & Baringa #21A148

- All Rams sold are Guidar Vaccinated and full Health Statement provided
- The Cliffs is Brucellosis Accredited # 76967, Expiry: 31/1/2027





Lot 1 will be donated to Beyond Blue by The Cliffs Shedding Sheep Stud.

Lot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
53	AW 24184	83kg	6	39	AW CLF 21141	JUL 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
54	AW 24199	97.5	6	44.5	AW CLF 22415	JUN 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
55	AW 24177	84kg	7.5	43	AW CLF 21141	JUL 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
56	AW 24172	83kg	7	37.5	AW CLF 21141	JUL 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

Lot#	Ewes For Auction	Parentage:	DOB:
57 58 59	3 x Lots of 12 (2024/2025) drop Composite SheepMaster ewes Weighed: 26/8/25	*SM CliffMaster 22101 *SM Kingsman 22122 *SM Blackwood 22317	NOV 24 to APR 25
	Average weight: 45kg *As they run out the gate	(SM Rams over Stud AW Ewes)	
	*As they run out the gate	Stud AW Ewes)	

Purchaser Price Paid \$

Purchaser Price Paid \$

Purchaser Price Paid \$

Lot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: The Cliffs SheepMaster or Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
1	SM24745	102.5kg	9	43	SM Kingsman 22122	APR 24	Twin
	Purchaser * PROCEE	DS OF L	.OT 1 WII	LL BE DO	Price Paid \$	D BLUE	
2	SM 24724	108kg	9	48	SM Kingsman 22122	MAR 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
3	SM 24691	83kg	7	43.5	AW BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Triplet
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
4	SM 24685	101kg	7.5	41	AW BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
5	SM 24678	100kg	8	45	SM BW 22317	JUN 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
6	SM 24749	100kg	6.5	41	SM Kingsman 22122	APR 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
7	SM 24774	96.5kg	7.5	46	SM BW 22317	JUN 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

Lot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: The Cliffs SheepMaster or Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
8	SM 24762	100kg	9.5	42	SM BW 22317	MAY 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
9	SM 24696	96kg	7	47	AW BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
10	SM 24738	109.5kg	9	47.5	SM Kingsman 22122	MAR 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
11	SM 24730	92kg	7.5	44.5	SM Kingsman 22122	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
12	SM 24838	88kg	6	42	SM CLF 23929	JUN 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
13	SM 24891	91kg	7	40.5	SM CliffMaster 22101	AUG 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
14	SM 24776	102kg	6	39	SM BW 22317	MAY 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
15	SM 24686	92kg	7	45	AW BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

s: The Cliffs epMaster or ustralian hite Ram	DOB:	Birth Type	Lot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
I	I		44	AW 24137	109kg	7	46	BAR 21A148	MAR 24	Single
BW 22317	MAY 24	Single		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
ce Paid \$			45	AW 24211	99kg	8	44	AW CLF 22415	JUL 24	Single
BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
ce Paid \$			46	AW 24215	84kg	7	41	AW CLF 22415	AUG 24	Twin
gsman 22122	MAR 24	Single		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
ce Paid \$			47	AW 24197	92kg	7	41.5	AW CLF 22415	JUL 24	Twin
ngsman 22122	MAR 24	Twin		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
ce Paid \$			48	AW 24201	96kg	7	46.5	AW CLF 22415	JUL 24	Twin
CLF 23929	JUN 24	Single		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
ce Paid \$			49	AW 24188	88.5kg	7	40	AW CLF 22415	JUN 24	Twin
ffMaster 22101	AUG 24	Single		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
			50	AW 24325	91.5kg	7	42	AW CLF 21141	JUL 24	Twin
ce Paid \$				Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
BW 22317	MAY 24	Twin	F1		0.4.5	7	40		11.11.04	0'
_ ,,,			51	AW 24178	94.5	7	40	AW CLF 21141	JUL 24	Single
ce Paid \$				Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin	52	AW 24168	89kg	6	42	AW CLF 22415	JUL 24	Twin
ce Paid \$				Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

Lot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: The Cliffs SheepMaster or Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
39	SM 24713	83kg	6	39.5	SM Kingsman 22122	APR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
40	SM 24832	89kg	7	40.5	SM CLF 23929	JUN 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
41	SM 24709	90kg	8	39.5	SM Kingsman 22122	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
42	SM 24874	79kg	6	38	SM Cliffmaster 22101	JUL 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
43	SM 24887	90kg	6	37	SM Cliffmaster 22101	JUL 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

NOTES:	 	 		

Lot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: The Cliffs SheepMaster or Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
16	SM 24773	87.5kg	7	42	SM BW 22317	JUN 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
17	SM 24698	89.5kg	8.5	42	AW BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
18	SM 24818	88kg	6.5	41	SM CLF 23929	JUL 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
19	SM 24535	103kg	8.5	48	SM BW 22317	JUN 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
20	SM 24708	91.5kg	7	43	SM Kingsman 22122	MAR 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
21	SM 24831	88.5kg	7	41	SM CLF 23929	JUN 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
22	SM 24782	86kg	7	42	SM BW 22317	JUL 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
22	CN 04045	1001	0	40.5		MADOA	CimI -
23	SM 24645	100kg	8	46.5	SM CliffMaster 22101	IVIAR 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

Lot #	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: The Cliffs SheepMaster or Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
24	SM 24835	101kg	7.5	48	SM CLF 23929	JUN 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
25	SM 24559	92.5kg	6	42	SM Kingsman 22122	AUG 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
26	SM 24735	95kg	8	42	SM Kingsman 22122	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
27	' SM 24889	85kg	6	39	SM CliffMaster 22101	AUG 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
28	SM 24556	89kg	7.5	38.5	SM Kingsman 22122	SEP 24	Single
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
29	SM 24862	83kg	7	40	SM CliffMaster 22101	AUG 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
30	SM 24682	90kg	7	39.5	AW BAR 18A015	MAR 24	Twin
	Purchaser				Price Paid \$		

NOTES:_

Lo	ot#	Ram Tag #	Live Weight 20/8/2025	Fat Score 20/8/2025	Muscle Depth Score 20/8/2025	Sires: The Cliffs SheepMaster or Australian White Ram	DOB:	Birth Type
	31	SM 24843	89.5kg	6.5	47.5	SM CLF 23929	JUN 24	Twin
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
;	32	SM 24772	94.5kg	7.5	43	SM BW 22317	MAY 24	Twin
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
	33	SM 24740	97.5kg	8	44	SM Kingsman 22122	APR 24	Twin
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
	34	SM 24869	84kg	6	42.5	SM Cliffmaster 22101	JUL 24	Twin
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
	35	SM 24870	83kg	7	41	SM Cliffmaster 22101	JUL 24	Twin
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
;	36	SM 24785	86kg	6	38	SM BW 22317	JUL 24	Triplet
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
	37	SM 24877	89kg	7.5	41.5	SM Cliffmaster 22101	AUG 24	Twin
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		
,	38	SM 24829	76.5kg	6	37	SM CLF 23929	JUL 24	Triplet
		Purchaser				Price Paid \$		